SS2021-08 Page 1 of 1

Resolution SS2021-08 April 29, 2020

Ameena Jovonovich, Executive Controller Rachel Ingal, Student Body President Sarah Galbenski, Student Body Vice-President Aaron Benavides, Chief of Staff

A RESOLUTION RECOGNIZING SCOTT MALPASS FOR HIS YEARS OF SERVICE TO THE UNIVERSITY AS CHIEF INVESTMENT OFFICER

Whereas, Scott Malpass has served as the University of Notre Dame's Chief Investment Officer for 32 years;

Whereas, Scott Malpass has been responsible for the progress and development of the University's investments and endowments, totalling \$14 billion in his 32 years of office;

Whereas, The leadership and management under Scott Malpass has provided numerous endowments that fund needed aid to students, the hiring of faculty, scholarship and research, and the University's service to the Catholic Church;

Whereas, Scott Malpass has led the University's annual endowment returns to be among the highest ranked in higher education the past 30 years;

Whereas, Scott Malpass has worked beyond the financial interests of the University, having developed investment management curriculum for students in finance;

Whereas, Scott Malpass has devoted relentless time and leadership, assembling a outstanding investment team that will lead our University and its students, faculty, and staff into progress and innovation under the guidance of his endowments;

Whereas, Scott Malpass, effective June 30th, 2020, will retire from his current position as Chief Investment Officer after 32 years of exceptional service, therefore, be it

Resolved, that the Student Senate of the University of Notre Dame Du Lac recognize the outstanding leadership, growth, and advancement Scott Malpass has bestowed upon the entire University and its students, faculty, and staff, and thanks him for his years of service and stewardship to the University on behalf of the entire undergraduate student body.

Rachel Ingal Student Body President